#### FLANSAAS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established in 1983 by the Flansaas family--Anna, Albert, Glenn, John, Mabel, Anita, and Lynn--in the memory of Bertha and Andrew Flansaas and the many other homesteaders who started the American Lutheran Church in the Phillips County area.

### STUDENT QUALIFICATIONS:

- Graduating seniors who are active members of the Malta Lutheran Church or Loring Lutheran Church.
- College freshmen who have been active members of the Malta Lutheran Church or Loring Lutheran Church may apply/reapply. However, high school seniors will receive priority in consideration for this scholarship.
- Selection is to be based upon participation in church, school, and community activities.
- Must maintain a GPA of 2.0 or better.
- Scholarships may be used at any accredited school of higher education or trade school
  by a student carrying credit hours that are considered a full time student. Preference
  may be given to schools operated by the Evangelical Lutheran Church of America.

### SCHOLARSHIP TERMS

- <u>Deadline:</u> Applications must be postmarked no later than the 2nd Friday of April.
   Applications may be mailed to the Mustang Foundation Secretary, P.O. Box 757, Malta,
   MT, 59538 or given to Melissa Dunbar at Malta Elementary School on or before the due
   date. Any questions regarding this application process may be directed to the
   Foundation Secretary.
- Scholarships will be announced in May; payments will be awarded to students in December or January upon receipt of an official transcript as proof of enrollment for 2nd semester.
- Two or more \$1,000 scholarships may be awarded per year dependent upon the funds available and upon the discretion of the selection committee. The Mustang Foundation will leave unawarded scholarship monies to be invested for the next year.

# **SELECTION COMMITTEE**

A Mustang Foundation Committee will review the applications and screen finalists to be submitted to the church scholarship committee. The church committee will make the final selections and the Mustang Foundation will notify the recipients. The church selection committee will be the pastor associated with the youth groups or designee, the president of Malta Lutheran Church or designee and the president of Loring Lutheran Church or designee.

• Exclusions: If an applicant is a relative of any person on the scholarship selection committee, that committee member will be excused from participating in the scholarship selection process. A relative in this situation would include any children, grandchildren, cousins, nieces and/or nephews of a committee member.

## FLANSAAS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name:		_Date:
Address:		_ Phone:
Birth date:		
Parents' names:		
High School or College presently attending:		
G.P.A.:	_ Degree sought:	
School you will be attending:		

- Enclose a recent photo of yourself. (Photo will not be returned)
- Include a description of all church, school, and community activities.
- Include a description of your future plans and goals.
- Include a copy of your high school transcripts noting GPA
- Include one letter of recommendation and other items that would be helpful to the selection committee.
- Include an essay, 250-500 words, on the following topic: What my faith means to me.
- Award winner shall send an additional photo and thank you note to:

John Flasaas PO Box 697 Malta, MT 59538